
 

 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2016-2017 for exchange students 
 
Please note that these dates are with reservation! 

 

Spring 2017 semester  
Arrival day (+ check in at accommodation) Wednesday 1 February 2017 
Introduction at HvA (mandatory) Thursday 2 February 2017 (morning) 
ISN – Amsterdam introduction Thursday 2 (afternoon) – Saturday 4 February 2017 
Start lectures Monday 6 February 2017 
Spring break Monday 20- Friday 24 February 2017 
Good Friday & Easter Monday (no lectures) Friday 14 April & Monday 17 April 2017 
King's Day  Thursday 27 April 2017 
May break (including King’s Day) Monday 24 - Friday 28 April 2017 
Ascension Day (no lectures) Thursday 25 and Friday 26 May 2017 
Withsun Monday (no lectures) Monday 5 June 2017 
Final exams* Monday 12 – Friday 23 June 2017 
Resit exams* Monday 3 – Friday 7 July 2017 
End semester Friday 7 July 2017 

 
IMPORTANT! 
 

1. The academic calendar is published on our website and on our intranet. To be sure that you have the most current 
calendar, please check the academic calendar yourself, as  the above mentioned dates are under reservation! 
When booking your flights, please check the dates. Any doubts? Contact the International Centre. Class or exam 
schedules can not be adjusted to suit a late arrival or an early departure. We do NOT facilitate (resit) exams abroad. 

2. *The final exams and resit exams planning applies only to the incoming students who selected a minor or courses from 
the Amsterdam School of International Business (AMSIB). For specific details on the academic planning of finals of each 
study programme for Spring 2017. See here. 

3. Please be aware that it is NOT possible to start the study programme two weeks after the start of the lectures, as it is too 
late to participate. 

4. Please note that the rental period for the housing is for a fixed period. It is not possible to get a refund if you arrive in 
Amsterdam later, or if you return to your home country before the end of your rental period. Signing the rental contract 
shows that the student is in agreement with the rental conditions. 

Fall 2016-2017 semester  
Arrival days (+ check in at accommodation) Friday 19 and Monday 22 August 2016 

ISN – Amsterdam introduction Tuesday 23 (afternoon) – Friday 26 August 2016 

Introduction at HvA (mandatory) Monday 29 august (morning) 2016 

Start Lectures Monday 5 September 2016 

Autumn break Monday 17 – Friday 21 October 2016 

Final exams Monday 12 – Friday 23 December 2016 

Christmas break Monday 26 December – Friday 6 January 2017 

Resit exams Monday 23 – Friday 27 January 2017 

End semester and end housing contracts Monday 30 January 2017 

 

http://www.amsterdamuas.com/education/programmes/exchange-programmes/business-and-economics/general-information/academic-planning-finals-spring-2017.html
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